# OP \$65.00 321708

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	=··-··· , · , p ·
Turley Martin Tucker Company	FORMERLY Colliers Turley Martin Tucker Company	01/12/2010	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cassidy Turley Midwest, Inc.	
Street Address:	7701 Forsyth	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3217084	THE STATE OF REAL ESTATE
Registration Number:	2987437	THE STATE OF REAL ESTATE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)685-6085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-632-3232

Email: tmdocket@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Kosc

Address Line 1: 2300 One American Sq.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54122-0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Kosc	
Signature:	/Jeffrey Kosc/	TRADEMARK

900165652 REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0629

Date:	06/25/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Filed MO amend to aoi - TMTC to Cassidy Turley Midwest#page1.tif source=Filed MO amend to aoi - TMTC to Cassidy Turley Midwest#page2.tif source=Filed MO amend to aoi - TMTC to Cassidy Turley Midwest#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0630

File Number: 00142860

Date Filed: 01/12/2010 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

#### **AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

#### <u>OF</u>

#### **TURLEY MARTIN TUCKER COMPANY**

HONORABLE ROBIN CARNAHAN SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65101

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the following:

#### **SECTION 1**

The present name of the Corporation is Turley Martin Tucker Company, the name under which it was originally organized was West Gate Management, Inc.

#### **SECTION 2**

An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on January 11, 2010.

#### **SECTION 3**

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is: Cassidy Turley Midwest, Inc.

#### **SECTION 4**

Of the 1,000 shares outstanding, 1,000 of such shares were entitled to vote on such amendment. The number of outstanding shares of any class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows: Class Common, Number of shares outstanding 1,000. The number of Common Shares voted for such amendment 1,000; and the number of shares voted against such amendment 0.

State of Missouri Amend/Restate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0631

-1-

#### **SECTION 5**

If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the value of issued shares of that class., the following is a statement of the manner in which such reduction shall be effected:

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true and correct:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)

By: William J. Florent

Title: Secretary

Date: January 11, 2010

## State of Missouri



### Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Cassidy Turley Midwest, Inc. 00142860

Formerly,

RECORDED: 06/28/2010

#### TURLEY MARTIN TUCKER COMPANY

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 12th day of January, 2010.

Robin Camahan

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 004232 FRAME: 0633